Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №23 в микрорайоне №129

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408185.86
	1228881.77
	52°38'52''
	22.10
	1-2

	2
	408199.27
	1228899.34
	144°46'56''
	0.21
	2-3

	3
	408199.10
	1228899.46
	140°30'43''
	6.70
	3-4

	4
	408193.93
	1228903.72
	233°12'31''
	21.89
	4-5

	5
	408180.82
	1228886.19
	318°44'59''
	6.70
	5-1


	Площадь
	0.0149 га     149.38 кв.м.

	Периметр
	57.6 м.


